3,40,00 1,40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation		10/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 Martin Place	
City:	Sydney NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2565151	FORWARD. THINKING.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com
Correspondent Name: Fulwider Patton LLP
Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive
Address Line 2: Tenth FLoor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRIFH1 74188

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fulwider Patton LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0828

900062313

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive
Address Line 2: Tenth Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Strauss

Signature: /Stephen J. Strauss/

Date: 11/09/2006

Total Attachments: 1
source=forward thinking assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0829

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA	CORPORATION, a	corporation, is	the
owner o	of the following service mark now r	egistered in the Uni	ted States Patent and Tradema	ark
Office:				
	MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED	
	FORWARD. THINKING.	2,565,151	April 30, 2002	

WHEREAS, MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 1 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION hereby assigns to MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark.

Executed this 17 day of October, 2006, at_

RECORDED: 11/09/2006

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

Name: Carl Negin

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0830